
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Baseline1
Duration

1 Nantucket Beach, MA - FUDS RI through DD (MRS1 and MRS2) 1096d Mon 9/26/11 Fri 9/26/14 1096d

2 0001 Project Planning 1067d Mon 9/26/11 Wed 8/27/14 1067d

3 Project Award 1d Mon 9/26/11 Mon 9/26/11 1d

4 Kickoff Meeting (w/ USACE only) 1d Tue 10/4/11 Tue 10/4/11 1d

5 0001A TPP Process 863d Wed 10/5/11 Thu 2/13/14 977d

6 Advanced TPP Package & CSM 10d Wed 10/5/11 Fri 10/14/11 10d

7 TPP1 - Kickoff Meeting (w/Regulators) 1d Thu 10/27/11 Thu 10/27/11 1d

8 TPP 2 - RI Work Plan 1d Mon 4/9/12 Mon 4/9/12 1d

9 TPP 3 - RI Report 1d Wed 12/26/12 Wed 12/26/12 1d

10 TPP 4 - FS Report 1d Wed 5/29/13 Wed 5/29/13 1d

11 TPP 5 - PP 1d Mon 1/27/14 Mon 1/27/14 1d

12 TPP 6 - DD 1d Thu 2/13/14 Thu 2/13/14 1d

13 0002B MRS - Community Relations 637d Sat 6/2/12 Fri 2/28/14 557d

14 Public Information Session  No. 1 1d Sat 6/2/12 Sat 6/2/12 1d

15 Public Information Session No. 2 1d Wed 1/30/13 Wed 1/30/13 1d

16 Production of Proposed Plan/Public Meeting Submittals 7d Mon 2/17/14 Sun 2/23/14 7d

17 USACE Approve Public Participation Submittals 1d Fri 2/28/14 Fri 2/28/14 1d

18 Public Meeting No. 3 1d Mon 2/24/14 Mon 2/24/14 1d

19 0001 Project Management Plan (PMP) and Quality Assurance Surveillance Plan (QASP) 146d Thu 10/6/11 Tue 2/28/12 105d

20 Prepare Draft PMP & QASP 29d Thu 10/6/11 Thu 11/3/11 29d

21 Submit Draft PMP & QASP 1d Fri 11/4/11 Fri 11/4/11 1d

22 USACE Review Draft PMP & QASP 39d Sat 11/5/11 Tue 12/13/11 30d

23 Response To Comments 57d Wed 12/14/11 Wed 2/8/12 4d

24 Prepare Final PMP 5d Thu 2/9/12 Mon 2/13/12 10d

25 Submit Final PMP 1d Wed 2/15/12 Wed 2/15/12 1d

26 USACE Review Final PMP 15d Tue 2/14/12 Tue 2/28/12 30d

27 USACE Approve PMP 0d Tue 2/28/12 Tue 2/28/12 1d

28 0002K Public Involvement Plan (PIP) 162d Thu 10/6/11 Thu 3/15/12 116d

29 Prepare Draft PIP 29d Thu 10/6/11 Thu 11/3/11 29d

30 Submit Draft PIP 1d Fri 11/4/11 Fri 11/4/11 1d

31 USACE Review Draft PIP 39d Sat 11/5/11 Tue 12/13/11 30d

32 Response To Comments 57d Wed 12/14/11 Wed 2/8/12 4d

33 Prepare Draft Final PIP 5d Thu 2/9/12 Mon 2/13/12 10d

34 Submit Draft Final PIP 1d Tue 2/14/12 Tue 2/14/12 1d

35 USACE & Regulators Review Draft Final PIP 15d Wed 2/15/12 Wed 2/29/12 30d

36 Response To Comments 4d Thu 3/1/12 Sun 3/4/12 4d

37 Prepare Final PIP 10d Thu 3/1/12 Sat 3/10/12 10d

38 Submit Final PIP 1d Thu 3/15/12 Thu 3/15/12 1d

39 USACE and Regulatory Approval PIP 0d Tue 3/13/12 Tue 3/13/12 1d

40 0002C RI Work Plan (WP) 149d Mon 11/14/11 Tue 4/10/12 150d

41 Prepare Draft UFP-QAPP  Work Plan 29d Mon 11/14/11 Mon 12/12/11 29d

42 Submit Draft Work Plan 1d Mon 12/12/11 Mon 12/12/11 1d

43 USACE Review Draft UFP-QAPP Work Plan 46d Tue 12/13/11 Fri 1/27/12 30d

44 Response To Comments 17d Sat 1/28/12 Mon 2/13/12 4d

45 Prepare Draft Final UFP-QAPP Work Plan 9d Tue 2/14/12 Wed 2/22/12 10d

46 Submit Draft Final Work Plan 0d Wed 2/22/12 Wed 2/22/12 1d

47 USACE & Regulatory Review of Draft Final UFP-QAPP Work Plan 15d Thu 2/23/12 Thu 3/8/12 30d

48 Response To Comments 4d Sun 3/11/12 Wed 3/14/12 4d

49 Prepare Final UFP-QAPP Work Plan 10d Thu 3/15/12 Sat 3/24/12 10d

50 Submit Final Work Plan & HRR 1d Mon 3/26/12 Mon 3/26/12 1d

51 USACE & Regulatory Review of Final UFP-QAPP Work Plan 15d Tue 3/27/12 Tue 4/10/12 30d

52 USACE & Regulatory Approval of UFP-QAPP Work Plan 0d Tue 4/10/12 Tue 4/10/12 1d

53 0002L Administrative Record 1043d Thu 10/20/11 Wed 8/27/14 1049d

54 Evaluate Admin Record 5d Thu 10/20/11 Mon 10/24/11 5d

55 Admin Record Update w/ Planning Documents 2d Fri 4/13/12 Sat 4/14/12 2d
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Baseline1
Duration

56 Annual Update for MRSPP Evaluations & FUDSMIS MRS Boundaries 700d Thu 9/27/12 Wed 8/27/14 700d

57 Admin Record Update with RI Reports 2d Tue 2/19/13 Wed 2/20/13 2d

58 Admin Record Update with FS 2d Fri 7/26/13 Sat 7/27/13 2d

59 Admin Record Update with PP 2d Mon 12/9/13 Tue 12/10/13 2d

60 Admin Record Update with DD 2d Fri 4/11/14 Sat 4/12/14 2d

61 Submit Final Administrative Record (On CD/DVD) 1d Sun 4/13/14 Sun 4/13/14 1d

62 0002 MRS Remedial Investigation Through Decision Document 771d Thu 3/1/12 Thu 4/10/14 757d

63 0002D MRS 2 Aerial Rocket Range (Land Portion)- Remedial Investigation (RI) 112d Thu 3/1/12 Wed 6/20/12 107d

64 Mobilization To Site 1d Thu 3/1/12 Thu 3/1/12 1d

65 Dig Safe Permitting Process 10d Thu 3/1/12 Sat 3/10/12 13d

66 Site Magazine 1d Mon 3/12/12 Mon 3/12/12 1d

67 Survey Control 1d Fri 3/2/12 Fri 3/2/12 1d

68 Aerial Mapping 15d Mon 3/5/12 Mon 3/19/12 15d

69 Aerial Survey Demobilization 1d Tue 3/20/12 Tue 3/20/12 1d

70 Aerial Survey Package Submittal 1d Fri 3/23/12 Fri 3/23/12 1d

71 Data Analysis/Gov. Review of Data 14d Mon 3/26/12 Sun 4/8/12 14d

72 USACE Approval of Data Submittal 0d Mon 4/9/12 Mon 4/9/12 1d

73 Aerial Mag Ground Reconnaissance 3d Tue 4/10/12 Thu 4/12/12 0d

74 Meeting with Regulator-Aerial findings & Land Transect Placement 1d Mon 4/16/12 Mon 4/16/12 1d

75 Mobilize Land Field Crews & Clear Vegetation 24d Tue 4/17/12 Thu 5/10/12 24d

76 Intrusive RI Fieldwork 11d Tue 5/1/12 Fri 5/11/12 11d

77 MC Sampling 2d Tue 5/15/12 Wed 5/16/12 2d

78 Lab Analysis 20d Thu 5/17/12 Tue 6/5/12 20d

79 Demobilization of Field Crew 1d Thu 5/17/12 Thu 5/17/12 1d

80 Data Validation 15d Wed 6/6/12 Wed 6/20/12 15d

81 MRS 2 Land Portion RI Complete (USACE QA Approval Geo./Analytical Data Package) 0d Wed 6/20/12 Wed 6/20/12 0d

82 0002D MRS 2 Aerial Rocket Range (Water Portion)- Remedial Investigation (RI) 32d Fri 4/20/12 Mon 5/21/12 33d

83 Mobilization To Site 1d Fri 4/20/12 Fri 4/20/12 1d

84 Survey Control 1d Mon 4/23/12 Mon 4/23/12 1d

85 Mag & Dig Underwater Transects 24d Tue 4/24/12 Thu 5/17/12 24d

86 MRS 2 Water Portion RI Complete (USACE QA Approval of Dig Results) 0d Thu 5/17/12 Thu 5/17/12 1d

87 Demobilization of Field Crew 2d Sun 5/20/12 Mon 5/21/12 2d

88 0002E MRS 1 Burial Pit - Remedial Investigation (RI) 44d Fri 5/18/12 Sat 6/30/12 48d

89 Relocate Field Crew from MRS 2 2d Fri 5/18/12 Sat 5/19/12 2d

90 Survey Control 1d Tue 5/22/12 Tue 5/22/12 1d

91 EM31-MK2 Survey 3d Wed 5/23/12 Fri 5/25/12 3d

92 USACE & Regulator Approval of Geophysical Data 0d Fri 5/25/12 Fri 5/25/12 1d

93 Investigate Anomalies 1d Tue 5/29/12 Tue 5/29/12 1d

94 MC & HTW Sampling 2d Wed 5/30/12 Thu 5/31/12 2d

95 Lab Analysis 15d Fri 6/1/12 Fri 6/15/12 20d

96 Demobilization of Field Crew 1d Fri 6/1/12 Fri 6/1/12 1d

97 Data Validation 15d Sat 6/16/12 Sat 6/30/12 15d

98 MRS 1 B.Pit RI Complete (USACE QA Approval of Analytical Data Package) 0d Sat 6/30/12 Sat 6/30/12 1d

99 0002F MRS - Remedial Investigation Report (RI) 171d Thu 8/30/12 Sat 2/16/13 167d

100 Prepare Draft RI Document 60d Thu 8/30/12 Sun 10/28/12 60d

101 Submit Draft RI Report w/ GIS on CD/DVD 1d Thu 11/1/12 Thu 11/1/12 1d

102 USACE Review Draft RI Document 30d Fri 11/2/12 Sat 12/1/12 30d

103 Incorporate Comments & Prepare Draft Final RI Document 10d Sun 12/2/12 Tue 12/11/12 10d

104 Response To Comments 4d Sun 12/2/12 Wed 12/5/12 4d

105 Submit Draft Final RI Report 0d Thu 12/13/12 Thu 12/13/12 1d

106 USACE & Regulatory Review of Draft Final RI Document 30d Fri 12/14/12 Sat 1/12/13 30d

107 Response To Comments 4d Sun 1/13/13 Wed 1/16/13 4d

108 Incorporate Comments & Prepare Final RI Document 10d Thu 1/17/13 Sat 1/26/13 10d

109 Submit Final RI Report w/ GIS CD/DVD 1d Sat 1/26/13 Sat 1/26/13 1d

110 USACE & Regulatory Back Check of Final RI Document 15d Sun 1/27/13 Sun 2/10/13 15d
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Baseline1
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111 Incorporate Back Check Comments & Finalize 5d Mon 2/11/13 Fri 2/15/13 5d

112 Submit Final RI After Back Check 1d Sat 2/16/13 Sat 2/16/13 1d

113 USACE & Regulatory Approval of RI Document 0d Sat 2/16/13 Sat 2/16/13 1d

114 0002G MRS - Feasibility Study (FS) 159d Sun 2/17/13 Thu 7/25/13 156d

115 Prepare Draft FS 45d Sun 2/17/13 Tue 4/2/13 45d

116 Submit Draft FS Report 1d Thu 4/4/13 Thu 4/4/13 1d

117 USACE Review Draft FS 30d Wed 4/3/13 Thu 5/2/13 30d

118 Response to Comments 4d Fri 5/3/13 Mon 5/6/13 4d

119 Incorporate Comments & Prepare Draft Final FS 10d Tue 5/7/13 Thu 5/16/13 10d

120 Submit Draft Final FS Report 0d Thu 5/16/13 Thu 5/16/13 1d

121 USACE & Regulatory Review of Draft Final FS 30d Fri 5/17/13 Sat 6/15/13 30d

122 Response To Comments 4d Sun 6/16/13 Wed 6/19/13 4d

123 Incorporate Comments & Prepare Final FS Report 10d Thu 6/20/13 Sat 6/29/13 10d

124 Submit Final FS Report 1d Sun 6/30/13 Sun 6/30/13 1d

125 USACE & Regulatory Back Check of Final FS Report 15d Wed 7/3/13 Wed 7/17/13 15d

126 Incorporate Back Check Comments & Finalize 5d Thu 7/18/13 Mon 7/22/13 5d

127 Submit Final FS Report After Back Check 1d Thu 7/25/13 Thu 7/25/13 1d

128 USACE & Regulatory Approval of Final FS Report 0d Thu 7/25/13 Thu 7/25/13 1d

129 0002H Proposed Plan (PP) 134d Fri 7/26/13 Fri 12/6/13 128d

130 Prepare Draft PP 14d Fri 7/26/13 Thu 8/8/13 14d

131 Submit Draft Proposed Plan 1d Fri 8/9/13 Fri 8/9/13 1d

132 USACE Review Draft PP 30d Sat 8/10/13 Sun 9/8/13 30d

133 USACE & Regulatory Approval 1d Thu 9/12/13 Thu 9/12/13 1d

134 Prepare Draft Final PP 14d Fri 9/13/13 Thu 9/26/13 14d

135 Response to Comments 4d Mon 9/9/13 Thu 9/12/13 4d

136 Incorporate Comments & Prepare Draft Final PP 10d Fri 9/13/13 Sun 9/22/13 10d

137 Submit Draft Final Proposed Plan 0d Fri 9/27/13 Fri 9/27/13 1d

138 USACE & Regulatory Review of Draft Final PP 30d Sat 9/28/13 Sun 10/27/13 30d

139 Response To Comments 4d Mon 10/28/13 Thu 10/31/13 4d

140 Incorporate Comments & Prepare Final PP 10d Fri 11/1/13 Sun 11/10/13 10d

141 Submit Final Proposed Plan & Public Transcripts 1d Mon 11/11/13 Mon 11/11/13 1d

142 USACE & Regulatory Back Check of Final PP 15d Thu 11/14/13 Thu 11/28/13 15d

143 Incorporate Back Check Comments & Finalize 5d Fri 11/29/13 Tue 12/3/13 5d

144 Submit Final PP After Back Check 1d Fri 12/6/13 Fri 12/6/13 1d

145 USACE & Regulator Approval of Final PP 0d Fri 12/6/13 Fri 12/6/13 1d

146 0002J MRS - Decision Document (DD) 125d Sat 12/7/13 Thu 4/10/14 125d

147 Prepare Draft DD 14d Sat 12/7/13 Fri 12/20/13 14d

148 Submit Draft DD 1d Sat 12/21/13 Sat 12/21/13 1d

149 USACE Review Draft DD 30d Sat 12/21/13 Sun 1/19/14 30d

150 Response to Comments 4d Mon 1/20/14 Thu 1/23/14 4d

151 Incorporate Comments & Prepare Draft Final DD 10d Fri 1/24/14 Sun 2/2/14 10d

152 Submit Draft Final DD 0d Sun 2/2/14 Sun 2/2/14 1d

153 USACE & Regulatory Review of Draft Final DD 30d Mon 2/3/14 Tue 3/4/14 30d

154 Response To Comments 4d Wed 3/5/14 Sat 3/8/14 4d

155 Incorporate Comments & Prepare Final DD 10d Sun 3/9/14 Tue 3/18/14 10d

156 Submit Final DD 1d Thu 3/20/14 Thu 3/20/14 1d

157 USACE & Regulatory Back Check of Final DD 15d Fri 3/21/14 Fri 4/4/14 15d

158 Incorporate Back Check Comments & Finalize 5d Sat 4/5/14 Wed 4/9/14 5d

159 Submit Final DD After Back Check 1d Thu 4/10/14 Thu 4/10/14 1d

160 USACE & Regulatory Approval of Final DD 0d Thu 4/10/14 Thu 4/10/14 1d

161 0003 Project Closeout 1096d Mon 9/26/11 Fri 9/26/14 1096d

162 CENAE Start Period of Performance (POP) 0d Mon 9/26/11 Mon 9/26/11 0d

163 Project Closeout 30d Mon 6/30/14 Tue 7/29/14 30d

164 CENAE Finish Period of Performance (POP) 0d Fri 9/26/14 Fri 9/26/14 0d
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